Control Data Communicator
Product Guide
SACO 148 D4
Control Data Communicator
Product Guide
SACO 148 D4
1MRS750410-MBG
Issued: April 1999

9
Ordering When ordering, please specify:
Ordering information Ordering example
1. Type designation and quantity SACO 148D4, 1 piece
2. Order number RS 821 483-BA
3. Auxiliary voltages Uaux1 = 110 V dc, Uaux2 = 220 V ac
4. Accessories -
5. Special requirements -
Order numbers
Control data communicator type SACO 148D4_
Type SACO 148D4-0 incl. SACO 100M RS 821 480-AA, -BA
Type SACO 148D4-1 incl. SACO 100M
+ 1 x SACO 16D2
RS 821 481-AA, -BA
Type SACO 148D4-2 incl. SACO 100M
+ 2 x SACO 16D2
RS 821 482-AA, -BA
Type SACO 148D4 incl. SACO 100M
+ 3 x SACO 16D2
RS 821 483-AA, -BA
The last two letters of the order number indicate the
auxiliary voltage Uaux of the annunciator unit as
follows:
AA equals supply 1 = 80�265 V dc,
supply 2 = 80�265 V ac/dc
BA equals supply 1 = 19�70 V dc,
supply 2 = 80�265 V ac/dc
Accessories
Programming unit SACO 16PM RS 891 071-AA
Flat cables for routing the SPA bus between SACO subracks
Cable type SWIR 24 For interconnection of 2 racks RS 952 002-AA
Cable type SWIR 25 For interconnection of 3 racks RS 952 002-BA
Cable type SWIR 26 For interconnection of 4 racks RS 952 002-CA
Cable type SWIR 27 For interconnection of 5 racks RS 952 002-DA
Cable type SWIR 28 For interconnection of 6 racks RS 952 002-FA
Flat cables for contact follower signals from SACO annunciator subrack to grouping unit or relay subrack
Cable type SWIR 31 Cable to nearby grouping unit RS 952 004-AA
Cable type SWIR 35 Cable to nearby relay subrack RS 952 004-BA
Cable type SWIR 36 Cable for jumping over one
subrack
RS 952 004-CA
Cable type SWIR 37 Cable for jumping over two
subracks
RS 952 004-DA
Cable type SWIR 49 Cable for jumping over three
subracks
RS 952 004-FA
Flat cables for parallel lamp outputs from SACO subrack or grouping unit
Cable type SWIR 30 Cable to nearby relay subrack or
grouping unit
RS 952 003-AA
Cable type SWIR 50 Cable for jumping over one
subrack
RS 952 003-BA
Cable type SWIR 51 Cable for jumping over two
subracks
RS 952 003-CA
Cable type SWIR 52 Cable for jumping over three
subracks
RS 952 003-DA
Control Data Communicator
Product Guide
SACO 148 D4
1MRS750410-MBG
Flat cables for grouped output signals from grouping unit to relay subrack
Cable type SWIR 32 Cable to nearby relay subrack RS 952 005-AA
Cable type SWIR 33 Cable for jumping over one
subrack
RS 952 005-BA
Cable type SWIR 34 Cable for jumping over two
subracks
RS 952 005-CA
Cable type SWIR 53 Cable for jumping over three
subracks